Appendix B-2, Amendment No.3 to Loan Contract CT2019-3706
Amendment to Security Agreement

Debtor:  Tunnel Water Company
Secured Party:  Colorado Water Conservation Board
Revised Loan Amount:  $18,917,300.00
Term:  Thirty (30) years or until loan is paid in full
Interest Rate;  2.85% per annum
Loan Contract Number: CT2019-3706

1. The Parties have amended the Original Loan Contract and Promissory Note to $18,917,300.00 and hereby
amend the original Security Agreement, Appendix 5, to the Original Loan Contract to document the change.

2. The Parties expressly agree that this Amendment to Security Agreement is supplemental to the Security
Agreement and all terms, conditions, and provisions thereof, ate to apply to this Amendment to Security
Agreement as though they were expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

3. Collateral for the loan remains the same.
Tunnel Water Company

Attest: / W‘é’_ By 7/%413/1 w ’QW
Signature
By ' //0 Evels

L7 Sinature Name_Keith W. Amen
Name Eric Westlind

Title President

Title General Manager

Date_7/11/2024

Date 7/11/2024

Page 1 of 1

Appendix B-2
CMS 189903
CT2019-3706



